Filed: 05/29/1984 WEQC

FILED

## BEFORE THE

## ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

MAY 29 1984

STATE OF WYOMING

Ardelle M. Kissler, Clerk
Environmental Quality Council

ΙN	THE	MATTER	OF	NOTICE	OF	VIOLATION	)			
NO.	. 100	0059 ISS	SUED	TO AMA	XX (	COAL COMPAN	Y )	DOCKET	NO.	1383-84
EAC	LE E	BUTTE M	INE,	PERMIT	4:	28 FOR	)			
FA.	LURE	E TO ST	RIP	TOPSOIL			)			

## ORDER

THE PETITIONER in the above-entitled matter having withdrawn its Request for hearing, and the Council being fully advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT this appeal be and the same is hereby dismissed.

DATED this  $\frac{23}{}$  of  $\frac{mag}{}$ , 1984.

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL,

Richard Gray, Chairman

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Terri A. Lorenzon, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 25th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1984, I served the foregoing Order, by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Steven R. Youngbauer State Affairs Counsel Amax Coal Company 1901 Energy Court Gillette, WY 82716

Mike Shackelford Amax Coal Company P. O. Box 3005 Gillette, WY 82716

and by interoffice mail of the same date to:

Robert E. Sundin, Director
Department of Environmental Quality
Equality State Bank Building
401 West 19th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Lyle Randen, Administrator
Land Quality Division
Department of Environmental Quality
1111 E. Lincolnway
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Lawrence Wolfe
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Weldon Caldbeck Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Terri A. Lorenzon

Administrative Aide

Wyoming Environmental Quality

Council

Emerson Building, Room 304

2001 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002